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(II) FOR A CLASS D-TP LICENSE, THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS $400.
A CLASS D-TP LICENSEE MAY NOT BE CHARGED FOR SUCH A LICENSE UNTIL MAY 1,
1998.

[(2)1(3) (i) In this paragraph, “establishment” means a bowling alley,
billiard hall, or drugstore or a restaurant located within these businesses.

(i) 'The license may not be issued to, or for use in conjunction with, or
upon the premises of any establishment, or for use upon any premises which has a door,
archway, opening or other passageway providing direct public access to any establishment.

(iify These restrictions which prohibit the issuance of licenses to
drugstores or premises adjoining them are not applicable to any establishment which on
July 1, 1969, holds an alcoholic beverage license and which on July 1, 1969, has a door,
archway, opening or other passageway providing direct public access to any drugstore.

(4) THE BOARD SHALL ISSUE ONE CLASS D-TP LICENSE TO A PERSON
WHO, ON JUNE 30, 1997, BOTH HELD A CLASS D BEER AND LIGHT WINE LICENSE AND
OPERATED A LICENSED PREMISES THAT WAS LOCATED IN THAT PORTION OF THE
CITY OF TAKOMA PARK THAT WAS FORMERLY PART OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY.

6-101.

(@) (1) This seetion SUBSECTION [does not apply] APPLIES ONLY in
~ Montgomery County. :

(2) THE ONLY CLASS A LICENSE THAT IS AVAILABLE IN THE COUNTY IS
A CLASS A-TP 7-DAY LICENSE.

(3) 'THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE FOR A CLASS A-TP LICENSE IS THE SAME
AS FOR A LICENSE ISSUED PURSUANT TC SUBSECTION (R) OF THIS SECTION. CLASS
A-TP LICENSEES MAY NOT BE CHARGED FOR SUCH A LICENSE UNTIL MAY 1, 1998.

(4} - THE BOARD SHALL AUFOMATICAEEY ISSUE A CLASS A-TP LICENSE
TO ANY PERSON WHO ON JUNE 30, 1997, BOTH HELD A CLASS A BEER, WINE AND
LIQUOR LICENSE AND OPERATED A CLASS A BUSINESS WHERE THE LICENSED
PREMISES WERE LOCATED IN THAT PORTION OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK THAT
WAS FORMERLY PART OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY.

(5) UNLESS REVOKED QR NOT RENEWED FOR GOOD CAUSE, THE
LICENSE SHALL CONTINUE BN-PERPEFSFFL-UNLESS-REVOKEB-FOR-GOOD-CAUSE
AND BE RENEWED, SUBJECT TQC PAYMENT OF THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE. THE
LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE TO ANY OTHER LOCATION SWFHOWF—IHE
APPROVAE-OF-THE-BOARD, BUT THE LICENSE MAY BE TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER
PERSON AT ANY TIME, SUBJECT TC THE RESTRICTIONS ON SIMILAR TRANSFERS FOR
OTHER ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSES IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY.

(6) THE BOARD SHALL PROMULGATE REGULATIONS THAT GOVERN
THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BY A CLASS A-TP LICENSEE. THESE
REGULATIONS SHALL INCLUDE THE HOURS FOR SALE.
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